
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 10-02-2025 15:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�
तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 10-02-2025 15:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 90 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Ministry Of Finance

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Department Of Economic Affairs

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Security Printing And Minting Corporation Of India Limited
(spmcil)

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम Madhya Pradesh

Total Quantity/कुलकुल  मा ामा ा 15

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर� Switch Fuse Unit (Q3)

MSE Exemption for Years Of
Experience/अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष)वष)  सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट//  and
Turnover//टन%ओवरटन%ओवर  केके  िलएिलए  एमएसईएमएसई  कोको  छूटछूट  0ा10ा1  हैहै

Yes

Startup Exemption for Years Of
Experience/अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष)वष)  सेसे  2टाट%अप2टाट%अप  छूटछूट//  and
Turnover/ / टन%ओवरटन%ओवर  केके  िलएिलए  2टाट%अप2टाट%अप  कोको  छूटछूट  0ा10ा1  हैहै

Yes

Document required from seller/�व3ेता�व3ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द2तावेज़द2तावेज़

Certificate (Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Do you want to show documents uploaded
by bidders to all bidders participated in
bid?/

No

Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  5रवस%5रवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स73यस73य  7कया7कया No

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  0कार0कार Single Packet Bid

Primary product category Switch Fuse Unit
Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मू8यांकनमू8यांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  2प:ीकरण2प:ीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

2 Days

 

Bid Number/बोली 3मांक (�बड सं;या):
GEM/2024/B/5641984

Dated/7दनांक : 11-01-2025

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द2तावेज़द2तावेज़

1 / 9



Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

Estimated Bid Value/अनुमािनतअनुमािनत  �बड�बड  मू8यमू8य 178407.95

Evaluation Method/मू8यांकनमू8यांकन  पBितपBित Total value wise evaluation

Arbitration Clause No
Mediation Clause No

Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवDयकता No

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवDयकता No

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआईएमआईआई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता No

Reserved for MSE

Reserved for MSE Yes

1. If the bidder is a Micro or Small Enterprise as per latest definitions under MSME rules, the bidder shall be
exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and "Experience Criteria" subject to meeting of
quality and technical specifications. If the bidder is OEM of the offered products, it would be exempted from the
"OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of quality and technical specifications. In case any
bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his eligibility
for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer.
2. If the bidder is a Startup, the bidder shall be exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and
"Experience Criteria" subject to their meeting of quality and technical specifications. If the bidder is OEM of the
offered products, it would be exempted from the "OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of
quality and technical specifications. In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria,
the supporting documents to prove his eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer. 
3. Procurement under this bid is reserved for purchase from Micro and Small Enterprises having valid Udyam
Registration and whose credentials are validated online through Udyam Registration portal. If the bidder wants to
avail themselves of the reservation benefit, the bidder must be the manufacturer / OEM of the offered product on
GeM. Traders are excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises and
hence resellers offering products manufactured by some other OEM are not eligible to participate in this bid. In
respect of bid for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary
evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the offered product or service, and
Buyer will decide eligibility based on documentary evidence submitted, while evaluating the bid. Benefits of MSE
will be allowed only if seller is validated on-line in GeM profile as well as validated and approved by Buyer after
evaluation of documents submitted. 
4. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and

2 / 9



for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

Switch Fuse Unit ( 5 pieces )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�:याँ�विश�:याँ  

* जेम केटेगर� �विश�: के अनुसार / As per GeM Category Specification

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�:�विश�:  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवDयकआवDयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मू8यमू8य

RATINGS Rated operational Voltage
(in Volt)

415

Rated frequency (in Hz) 50

Number of Pole 3 Pole and Neutral

Current rating (in Ampere) 32

Rated Insulation voltge (in
Volt)

690

Rated impulse withstand
voltage (in KV)

8

Rated short circuit breking
capacity, Minimum (in KA,
r.m.s.)

80

GENERIC Whether product ISI Marked
(Select 2 for ISI Marked
product, Select 1 for Non
ISI Marked product

2 Or higher

Switch Fue Unit contains Enclosure with door, Fuse units- Rewirable, Terminals,
Contactors, Operating handle, Fuse units with fuse,
Handle/Shaft: Telescopic shaft for depth adjustment,
Pad locking, Auxiliary contact: 1C/O, Auxiliary
Contact: 1NO+1NC, Mounting: DIN RAIL Bolted, Phase
Barrier, Terminal shroud, Provided with external and
one internal earthing termination,, Separate neutral
link with provision of 16 sq.mm lug termination with
bolts, Phase separating barrier, Corner shields for
protection, Hinge type front door, Top and bottom
having removable gland plates of 3 mm thick, Wall
mounting structure with bolts and nuts, Gasket
Neoprene Rubber

Utilisation category AC-22A

Warranty (in Years) 1.0 - 5.0 Or higher

CONSTRUCTION Material of enclosure Heavy duty sheet steel enclosed and fully shrouded
and interlocked

Degree of protection IP54

Mechanical Endurance,
Minimum (in No.of cycles)

10000

3 / 9

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/kp1zu_H_0iEOOVo9RMM5FxiezdPUVyhrjh3LATUuv2E


Fixing accessories for
mounting of enclolsures

Yes

FUSE UNIT Type of fuse HRC Fuse Link

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�:�विश�:  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवDयकआवDयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मू8यमू8य

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//5रपो7टGग5रपो7टGग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./3.3.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//5रपो7टGग5रपो7टGग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/7डलीवर�7डलीवर� केके
7दन7दन

1 Padmajakshan K.S.
455001,General Manager
Admin Office , Bank Note Press,
Dewas

5 30

Switch Fuse Unit ( 5 pieces )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�:याँ�विश�:याँ  

* जेम केटेगर� �विश�: के अनुसार / As per GeM Category Specification

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�:�विश�:  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवDयकआवDयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मू8यमू8य

RATINGS Rated operational Voltage
(in Volt)

415

Rated frequency (in Hz) 50

Number of Pole 4 Pole

Current rating (in Ampere) 63

Rated Insulation voltge (in
Volt)

440

Rated impulse withstand
voltage (in KV)

3

Rated short circuit breking
capacity, Minimum (in KA,
r.m.s.)

3

GENERIC Whether product ISI Marked
(Select 2 for ISI Marked
product, Select 1 for Non
ISI Marked product

2, 1 Or higher

4 / 9

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/PiW_vgY6Tx4H0VHyw-4GhcMI5b-SrU6VnXo_gFdIncg


Switch Fue Unit contains Enclosure with door, Fuse units- Rewirable, Terminals,
Contactors, Operating handle

Utilisation category AC-22A

Warranty (in Years) 1.0 - 5.0 Or higher

CONSTRUCTION Material of enclosure CRCA Sheet, 2 mm thick

Degree of protection IP54

Mechanical Endurance,
Minimum (in No.of cycles)

10000

Fixing accessories for
mounting of enclolsures

Yes

FUSE UNIT Type of fuse Rewirable Porcelain Fuse units

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�:�विश�:  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवDयकआवDयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मू8यमू8य

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//5रपो7टGग5रपो7टGग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./3.3.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//5रपो7टGग5रपो7टGग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/7डलीवर�7डलीवर� केके
7दन7दन

1 Padmajakshan K.S.
455001,General Manager
Admin Office , Bank Note Press,
Dewas

5 30

Switch Fuse Unit ( 5 pieces )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�:याँ�विश�:याँ  

* जेम केटेगर� �विश�: के अनुसार / As per GeM Category Specification

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�:�विश�:  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवDयकआवDयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मू8यमू8य

RATINGS Rated operational Voltage
(in Volt)

415

Rated frequency (in Hz) 50

Number of Pole 3 Pole and Neutral

Current rating (in Ampere) 100

5 / 9

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/a99SqfFwOrE_xovXhGNnUXiEstEfmO2hTJMlXSBxoDU


Rated Insulation voltge (in
Volt)

440

Rated impulse withstand
voltage (in KV)

4

Rated short circuit breking
capacity, Minimum (in KA,
r.m.s.)

10

GENERIC Whether product ISI Marked
(Select 2 for ISI Marked
product, Select 1 for Non
ISI Marked product

2 Or higher

Switch Fue Unit contains Enclosure with door, Fuse units- Rewirable, Terminals,
Contactors, Operating handle, Fuse units with fuse,
Handle/Shaft: Telescopic shaft for depth adjustment,
Pad locking, Auxiliary contact: 1C/O, Auxiliary
Contact: 1NO+1NC, Mounting: DIN RAIL Bolted, Phase
Barrier, Terminal shroud, Provided with external and
one internal earthing termination,, Separate neutral
link with provision of 16 sq.mm lug termination with
bolts, Phase separating barrier, Corner shields for
protection, Hinge type front door, Top and bottom
having removable gland plates of 3 mm thick, Wall
mounting structure with bolts and nuts, Gasket
Neoprene Rubber

Utilisation category AC-23A

Warranty (in Years) 2.0 - 5.0 Or higher

CONSTRUCTION Material of enclosure CRCA Sheet, 2 mm thick

Degree of protection IP54

Mechanical Endurance,
Minimum (in No.of cycles)

10000

Fixing accessories for
mounting of enclolsures

Yes

FUSE UNIT Type of fuse Rewirable Porcelain Fuse units

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�:�विश�:  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवDयकआवDयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मू8यमू8य

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//5रपो7टGग5रपो7टGग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

6 / 9



S.No./3.3.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//5रपो7टGग5रपो7टGग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/7डलीवर�7डलीवर� केके
7दन7दन

1 Padmajakshan K.S.
455001,General Manager
Admin Office , Bank Note Press,
Dewas

5 30

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/3ेता3ेता  JाराJारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शतLशतL

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the
contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

2. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

1. Payment Terms: 100% payment shall be released after receipt of satisfactory report from user depart
ment and on production of all required documents by the firm. Payment shall be done through RTGS only.

Paying Authority: JGM (F&A) Admin Building, Bank Note Press, Dewas - 455001

The firm has to submit bank details along with invoice mentioning

Beneficiary name:

Account Number:

IFSC code:

Address and Branch Details:

2. Liquidated Damages Clause: If the supplier fails to deliver any or all of the goods or fails to perform t
he services within the time frame(s) incorporated in the contract, SPMCIL shall, without prejudice to other r
ights and remedies available to SPMCIL under the contract, deduct from the contract price, as liquidated d
amages, a sum equivalent to the ½% percent of the delivered price of the delay ed goods and/ or services 
for each week of delay or part thereof until actual delivery or performance, subject to a maximum deductio
n of the 10% of the delayed goods’ or services’ contract price(s).

3. GST Return: Supplier should file the GST returns for outward supplies in time. In case of any Input cred
it Loss to BNP by way of their failure to files GST returns in time, BNP reserves the right to withhold the pay
ment of further supplies till production of evidence of filling of returns.”

4. Documents Checklist: - The participating bidder has to submit the documents as per following mentio
ned order: -

1. Latest MSE Certificate (UDYAM Certificate registered for tender product).

2. Sealed and Signed GeM Bid (Tender) Document.

3. You are requested to submit the Undertaking/Declaration certificate that you are currently not suspende
d/Banned/Blacklisted by any ministry/department of govt. of India or by any state govt. for business dealin
g.

4. Catalogue of the offered product.

5. The offered product should be equivalent to following reputed Make: SIEMENS/Laurittz Knudsen (L&T)/L

7 / 9



egrand/Havelles/Schneider. 

6.By participating in this tender, the suppliers/Vendors/Contractors are deemed to have undertaken that t
hey shall not give or take, any financial or non-financial bribe, to or from anyone during the tender or durin
g the execution of the contract thereafter and if they notice any such incident happening, they shall repo r
t it to Vigilance.

Note: Participating bidder needs to submit all related documents along with the bid.

7. Warranty Clause:
(a) The supplier warrants that the goods supplied under the contract is new, un
used, and incorporate all recent improvements in design and materials unless p
rescribed otherwise by SPMCIL in the contract. The supplier further warrants tha
t the goods supplied under the contract shall have no defect arising from design
, materials (except when the design adopted and / or the material used are as p
er SPMCIL’s specifications) or workmanship or from any act or omission of the
supplier, that may develop under normal use of the supplied goods under the c
onditions prevailing in India.
(b) This warranty shall remain valid for twelve months after the goods or any po
rtion thereof as the case may be, have been delivered to the final destination a
nd installed and commissioned at the final destination and accepted by SPMCIL 
in terms of the contract.
(c) In case of any claim arising out of this warranty, SPMCIL shall promptly notify
the same in writing to the supplier.
(d) Upon receipt of such notice, the supplier shall, with all reasonable speed (or 
within the period, if specified in the SCC), repair or replace the defective goods 
or parts thereof, free of cost, at the ultimate destination. The supplier shall take 
over the replaced parts/ goods after providing their replacements and no claim, 
whatsoever shall lie on SPMCIL for such replaced parts/ goods thereafter.
(e) In the event of any rectification of a defect or replacement of any defective g
oods during the warranty period, the warranty for the rectified/ replaced goods 
shall be extended to a further period of twelve months from the date such rectif
ied / replaced goods starts functioning to the satisfaction of SPMCIL.
(f) If the supplier, having been notified, fails to rectify/ replace the defect(s) with
in a reasonable period (or within the period, if specified in the SCC), SPMCIL ma
y proceed to take such remedial action(s) as deemed fit by SPMCIL, at the risk a
nd expense of the supplier and without prejudice to other contractual rights and
remedies, which SPMCIL may have against the supplier.
 

.

3. Certificates

Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the
Bid document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.

Disclaimer/अ2वीकरणअ2वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in

8 / 9



the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

All GeM Sellers / Service Providers are mandated to ensure compliance with all the applicable laws /
acts / rules including but not limited to all Labour Laws such as The Minimum Wages Act, 1948, The
Payment of Wages Act, 1936, The Payment of Bonus Act, 1965, The Equal Remuneration Act, 1976,
The Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972 etc. Any non-compliance will be treated as breach of contract

and Buyer may take suitable actions as per GeM Contract.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह �बड सामाMय शत) के अतंग%त भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामाMय शत) के खंड 26 के संदभ% मO भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर 0ितबंध के संबंध मO भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मO �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला सRम 0ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मO भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा 7कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तWकाल समा1 करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/धMयवादधMयवाद---

9 / 9

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20250111

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता
	Reserved for MSE

	Switch Fuse Unit ( 5 pieces )
	Switch Fuse Unit ( 5 pieces )
	Switch Fuse Unit ( 5 pieces )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


